1
ORIENTAMENTI  Discharge angles	 ICA
Rotazione
Rotation
LG
Rotazione
Rotation
RD

ErP 2009/125/CE e
successivi regolamenti.
The series is not affected
by the ErP Directive 2009/125/CE
and further Regulations.
2
PRESTAZIONI  Performance	 ICA
ICA 120
Cod. Tipo
Type
Modello
Model U P Pm
(kW)
In
(A) IP/CL LpA
1IA1202 ICA 120 M 2 0,12 1,20 55/F 68
1IA1203 ICA 120 T 4 0,12 0,38 55/F 68
ICA 160
Cod. Tipo
Type
Modello
Model U P Pm
(kW)
In
(A) IP/CL LpA
1IA1608 ICA 160 M 4 0,18 1,70 55/F 57
1IA1609 ICA 160 T 4 0,18 0,65 55/F 57
1IA1610 ICA 160 T 2 1,10 2,55 55/F 57
Le prestazioni aerauliche sono rilevate in conformità alla norma EN ISO 5801/AMCA 210
con densità dell’aria standard avente peso specifico 1,2 Kg/m³.
Alimentazione 230V/1Ph/50Hz o 400V/3Ph/50Hz.
Lp: Livello di pressione sonora rilevato in condizioni di campo libero, propagazione sferica,

1000
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
Pa
ICA 160
ICA 160/2
Q(m3/h)
3
ICA 200-250
Cod. Tipo
Type
Modello
Model U P Pm
(kW)
In
(A) IP/CL LpA
1IA2004 ICA 200 T 4 0,55 1,60 55/F 66
1IA2503 ICA 250 T 4 1,10 3,20 55/F 65
PRESTAZIONI  Performance	 ICA
ICA 250
ICA 200
0

alla distanza di 1,5 metri dal lato aspirazione e si presenta solo per fini comparativi.
Air performances measured according to EN ISO 5801 / AMCA 210 standard
with air density with 1,2 Kg/m³ specific weight.
Power supply 230V/1Ph/50Hz or 400V/3Ph/50Hz.
Lp: Sound pressure level measured in free field conditions, propagation spherical,
measurement category C in accordance with EN ISO 13349, at the point of maximum
efficiency at a distance of 1,5 meters, inlet side (for comparative purposes only).
ICA 350
Cod. Tipo
Type
Modello
Model U P Pm
(kW)
In
(A) IP/CL LpA
1IA3503 ICA 350 T 4 3,00 7,50 55/F 70
4
DIMENSIONI  Dimensions	 ICA
Dimensioni in mm / Dimensions in mm
Pesi indicativi / Indicative weights